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Ann Machado- Revised Site Plan for 87 Huntington/55 Demerest 

From: 
To: 
Subject: 

Phil-

Ann Machado 

Philip DiPierro 

Revised Site Plan for 87 Huntington/55 Demerest 

Page 1 of 1 

I received the revised site plan and building plans for the Huntington/Demerset lot split and new single family 
(site plan #2010-0014). 

I have called Bob Shane but told him to wait for your review. If you don't need anything can you still call Bob 
Shane to let him know you are set so he can address the issues that I have. 

Zoning Issues: 
-The deck on the site plan needs to be changed to 8' x 12'. 
-The driveway needs to be bumped out another foot at the bulkhead so the parking space is 9' wide. 

We still need a legal description of the new lot. 

The legal description needs to include the utility easement across 87 Huntington. 

Thanks. 

Ann 

about: blank 12/28/2010 



Page 1 of 1 

Ann Machado- One more thing on Demerest/Huntington 

From: Ann Machado 

To: Philip DiPierro 

Subject: One more thing on Demerest/Huntington 

Will you make sure that all Mike Farmer's concerns are addressed before you do your sign off? 

Thanks. Ann 

about:blank 12/30/2010 



Ann Machado- 55 Demerest Street single unit residential site plan 

From: 
To: 
Date: 
Subject: 

Michael Farmer 

Machado, Ann 

12/30/2010 8:53AM 
55 Demerest Street single unit residential site plan 

Here are my comments on the site plan that you gave to me yesterday for review. 

Page 1 of 1 

1. The proposed grading and drainage are generally OK. I suggest one minor change: locate the discharge 
point of the foundation drain farther away from the abutter's land to the southwest, so that any flow from the 
foundation drain flows across the land to be given to the City and not across the abutter's land. 
2. The applicant will need a street opening permit from DPS for the driveway and curb work in Demerest 
Street. There is existing granite curb on Demerest Street. The applicant will have to do some curb work to 
build the driveway, including removing existing curb and installing new terminal curb pieces at the edges of the 
driveway. I recommend adding a note to the plan stating that the curb and driveway apron construction work 
shall follow the City's design standards and the terminal curb pieces shall be at least 6 feet long. 
3. The new driveway apron should be graded to prevent water from flowing from Demerest Street into the 
driveway and toward the house. This can be accomplished by building a slight berm (about 3-inches high) in 
the driveway about 6 feet from the edge of the street pavement. 
4. I could not tell from the plan whether the property pins have been set by the surveyor. If they have not 
been set, I think they should be. 
5. Although not required, we encourage homebuilders to incorporate environmentally friendly stormwater best 
management practices into their plans. 

Michael Farmer, Project Engineer 
Portland Dept. of Public Services 
55 Portland Street 
Portland, ME 04101 
phone: 207-874-8845 
fax: 207-874-8852 

file://C:\Documents and Settings\amachado\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\4D1C489B... 12/30/2010 
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Ann Machado- New single family home behind 87 Huntington (2010-0014} 

From: 
To: 
Date: 
Subject: 

Ann Machado 

Philip DiPierro 

6/28/2010 3:53 PM 
New single family home behind 87 Huntington (2010-0014) 

Phil I've done my initial review. Just a couple minor things between the building plans & site plan. 

A few discrepancies between the building plans and siteplan - Building plans have a 2'4" by 12' bump out on left 
side, not shown on siteplan; building plans have 2.5' x 5' bulkhead two feet of the end of the building, siteplan 
has 6' x 5' bulkhead nine feet off the end. Rear property line scales at 86.5' yet siteplan gives the number 
99.09'. Emailed Phil. Waiting for his review before we talk to owner. 

Let me know when you have done your review. 

Ann 

file:/ /C:\Documents and Settings\amachado\Local Settings\ Temp\XPgrpwise\4C28C576Por. .. 7/7/2010 



Ann Machado- Lot at Demerest and Huntington 

From: 
To: 
Date: 
Subject: 
CC: 

David Margolis-Pineo 
Alex Jaegerman; Ann Machado; Barbara Barhydt; Doug Roncarati; Jean F ... 

7/27/2010 4:25 PM 
Lot at Demerest and Huntington 
Greg Mitchell 

Page 1 of 1 

I just spoke to AI Frick and left a message with Brady Frick that the City is denying the request to build at this 
location due to the lack of a 75' stream set back. 

file://C:\Documents and Settings\amachado\Local Settings\ Temp\XPgrpwise\4C4F0865Po... 7/28/2010 
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cumberland County Federal Credit Union, has caused this 

instrument to be signed in its corporate name by Scott Harriman, its President, this l1 ~ 
of YVIt?vrch , 2010. 

Signed and Delivered in the Presence of: 

STATE OF MAJNE 
CUMBERLAND, ss. 

Cumberland County Federal Credit Union 

By:~&=, 
seottarrilllall 
Its: President 

_Q]----""'a~rdr..;..._.;__f__..9_, 2009 

Then personally appeared the above named Scott Harriman, President of Cumberland 
County Federal Credit Union and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and 
deed, and the fee act and deed of Cumberland County Federal Credit Union. 

Before me, 

~Ciw.JLW 
Notary Public 

1M»8HORES 
Printed Name ..._, Plublc. Mane 

-Oettt *&ltiit Expires March 27. 201 0 

My Commission Expires 

Witness our hands and seals this /9fh day of {(jarch_ 2010 . 

. _, --·- _, _________________ , __ , __ , ___ , ___ , .. .. . .. ..... -- ....... . 



Tim DeFilipp 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Tim DeFilipp 
Thursday, May 27, 2010 3:50PM 
'oceanparkllc@gwi.net' 
Shane Martell PDF 
18x24.pdf 

Hi Bob, I'm glad you did design for Shane Martell. Attached is my drawing to be submitted along with yours to the City. 
Let me know if I need to do anything else. Tim 

From: Tim DeFilipp 
Sent: Monday, May 10, 2010 10:05 AM 
To: 'oceanparkllc@gwi.net' 
Subject: Martell, Huntington progress CAD 

Good morning, I've been asked by Greg Martell to forward my progress drawing to you. Tim 

Timothy Defilipp 
President 
TKM Land Surveyors, Inc. 
29 Rosewood Drive 
Westbrook, ME 04092 
(207) 854-4205 phone & fax 
www. tkm landsurveyors.net 


